US D Harward Brothers Livestock Market - Turnersburg, NC
AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

— North Carolina Dept of Ag Mrkt News Tue Aug 3, 2021

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 8/2/2021 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
7/26/2021
Total Receipts: 835 989 985
Feeder Cattle: 655(78.4%) 743(75.1%) 726(73.7%)
Slaughter Cattle: 170(20.4%) 224(22.6%) 224(22.7%)
Replacement Cattle: 10(1.2%) 22(2.2%) 35(3.6%)

Current goat receipts 3

Current sheep receipts 1

Compared to last week, slaughter cattle were steady to1.00 higher. Feeder steers and bulls were1.00 to 6.00 lower, while heifers were1.00 to
4.00 higher. Demand was moderate; market activity and buyer interest were moderate. Offerings of cattle were moderate. Cattle quality was
average. Baby calves ranged 17.50 to 65 per head. Supply included: 78% Feeder Cattle (30% Steers, 3% Dairy Steers, 40% Heifers, 28% Bulls);
20% Slaughter Cattle (91% Cows, 9% Bulls); 1% Replacement Cattle (63% Bred Cows, 38% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs
was 23%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 250-265 258 150.00-157.50 153.86
6 300-345 327 152.50-167.50 162.60
13 350-395 372 150.00-167.50 157.23
2 355-360 358 138.00-140.00 138.99 Fleshy
11 400-435 424 145.00-162.00 153.59
1 430 430 140.00 140.00 Fleshy
6 460-495 477 145.00-156.00 150.56
10 510-545 529 140.00-151.00 144.66
1 535 535 130.00 130.00 Fleshy
14 550-590 579 135.00-148.00 140.28
2 570-585 578 129.00-130.00 129.51 Fleshy
25 600-646 638 128.00-144.00 141.85
6 655-695 674 132.00-140.00 136.36
5 705-740 725 131.00-138.00 135.22
7 751-765 755 127.00-140.00 136.82
1 830 830 130.00 130.00
1 860 860 118.00 118.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
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3 155-195 173 125.00-142.50
4 205-245 223 122.50-140.00
6 275-295 283 132.50-147.50
9 315-340 329 130.00-147.50
1 335 335 120.00
1 310 310 122.50
8 360-395 376 125.00-145.00
1 375 375 122.50
1 445 445 121.00
1 485 485 128.00
2 515-530 523 115.00-120.00
2 555-575 565 120.00-130.00
2 605-630 618 124.00-130.00
1 680 680 120.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 315 315 105.00
1 315 315 92.50
2 350-370 360 105.00-112.50
1 360 360 82.50
5 441 441 108.00
2 405-415 410 80.00-86.00
1 560 560 102.50
1 590 590 93.00

STEERS - Small 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 320 320 100.00
2 360-385 373 107.50-112.50
1 530 530 111.00
3 670-695 678 97.50-104.00

DAIRY STEERS - Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 525 525 80.00-86.00
1 795 795 42.50
3 820-845 833 79.00-81.00
2 865-870 868 76.00-78.00
2 925-940 933 71.00-80.00
1 995 995 74.00
4 1055-1085 1066 66.00-73.00

130.22
133.24
139.90
139.56
120.00
122.50
135.00
122.50
121.00
128.00
117.46
125.09
127.06
120.00

Avg Price
105.00

92.50
108.65
82.50
108.00
83.04
102.50
93.00

Avg Price
100.00

110.08
111.00
100.49

Avg Price
83.00

42.50
79.66
77.00
75.46
74.00
70.02

Full
Thin Fleshed

Fleshy

Fleshy

Thin Fleshed

Thin Fleshed

Thin Fleshed

Thin Fleshed
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1 1200 1200 67.00 67.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 295 295 140.00 140.00
5 300-345 319 130.00-149.00 140.64
6 330 330 129.00 129.00 Fleshy
17 365-385 377 130.00-147.00 139.46
2 365-375 370 118.00-126.00 121.95 Fleshy
16 400-440 418 124.00-139.00 133.25
14 450-495 481 125.00-135.00 130.66
28 500-545 525 120.00-138.00 126.43
31 550-595 570 119.00-138.00 128.39
20 600-645 618 118.00-129.50 125.34
4 668 668 127.00 127.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 205-230 218 115.00-120.00 117.36
9 260-295 280 117.50-127.50 123.04
6 320-345 335 120.00-125.00 122.94
8 350-395 371 115.00-127.00 122.92
7 450-485 469 115.00-120.00 117.87
9 520-545 532 110.00-117.50 114.51
3 555-590 567 109.00-115.00 111.08
1 600 600 115.00 115.00
4 650-685 669 110.00-116.00 112.34
1 740 740 107.00 107.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 305 305 112.50 112.50
3 365-395 383 103.00-113.00 107.98
1 375 375 87.00 87.00 Thin Fleshed
3 415-445 430 100.00-112.50 107.31
1 430 430 82.50 82.50 Thin Fleshed
3 475-490 483 95.00-110.00 103.26
1 490 490 80.00 80.00 Thin Fleshed
1 505 505 109.00 109.00
2 520-540 530 90.00-94.00 92.04 Thin Fleshed
1 590 590 101.00 101.00
1 585 585 80.00 80.00 Thin Fleshed
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2 620 620 97.00-104.00
1 665 665 100.00
2 775-790 783 81.00-84.00

HEIFERS - Small 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 320 320 110.00
2 380-395 388 103.00
1 405 405 105.00
2 465-490 478 108.00-109.00
3 505-540 517 100.00-110.00
1 540 540 92.50
1 570 570 110.00
1 720 720 100.00
1 755 755 98.00
1 850 850 102.00
1 865 865 83.00
1 920 920 102.00
2 973 973 99.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
24 400-445 420 138.00-156.00
2 410-415 413 120.00-129.00
14 450-495 472 141.00-151.00
10 500-525 513 134.00-145.00
515 515 122.00
525 525 130.00
13 550-570 558 134.00-146.00
590 590 126.00
610-620 615 134.00-135.00
655 655 128.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

8 400-445 426 125.00-137.50
1 430 430 117.50

7 450-495 464 128.00-138.00
5 505-540 525 120.00-133.00
2 500-530 515 115.00-120.00
1 545 545 118.00

9 553-595 567 127.00-129.00

100.50
100.00
82.51

Avg Price
110.00

103.00
105.00
108.49
106.74
92.50
110.00
100.00
98.00
102.00
83.00
102.00
99.00

Avg Price
147.26

124.53
145.10
139.37
122.00
130.00
140.29
126.00
134.67
128.00

Avg Price
131.60

117.50
131.92
127.13
117.43
118.00
128.26

Thin Fleshed

Full

Fleshy

Fleshy

Fleshy

Full

Fleshy

Thin Fleshed

Fleshy
Thin Fleshed
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1

N = U= W

575 575 120.00 120.00 Thin Fleshed
620-640 630 118.00-124.00 120.65

600 600 115.00 115.00 Fleshy
665-695 678 116.00-125.00 122.17

695 695 115.00 115.00 Full
720-730 725 110.00-114.00 111.99

BULLS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

N

RN R R R R NN NN R

Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
400-425 413 110.00-112.50 111.29
410 410 90.00 90.00 Thin Fleshed
465 465 105.00-110.00 107.50
505-525 515 106.00-112.00 108.94
555-590 573 100.00 100.00
610-635 623 110.00 110.00
645 645 90.00 90.00 Thin Fleshed
685 685 105.00 105.00
705 705 108.00 108.00
725 725 87.50 87.50 Thin Fleshed
750-785 768 105.00-109.00 106.95
840 840 87.00 87.00 Thin Fleshed

BULLS - Small 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
6 410-440 417 100.00-111.00 105.05
1 420 420 87.50 87.50 Fleshy
3 455-495 470 105.00-110.00 106.63
1 485 485 87.50 87.50 Thin Fleshed
5 510-545 534 100.00-112.50 105.95
2 505-530 518 87.50-88.00 87.74 Full
3 575-585 578 107.50-111.00 109.49
1 555 555 82.00 82.00 Fleshy
1 590 590 87.50 87.50 Thin Fleshed
2 605-635 620 105.00-111.00 108.07
1 640 640 93.00 93.00 Fleshy
2 650-695 673 100.00 100.00
1 715 715 103.00 103.00
2 770-775 773 98.00-103.00 100.51
1 820 820 90.00 90.00 Fleshy
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
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Dressing

Average
High
Low

Dressing

Average
High
Low

Dressing

Average
High

Low

Very Low

Dressing

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
11 1025-1725 1337 63.00-73.00 68.32
6 1260-1840 1548 74.00-76.00 74.53
1 1455 1455 39.00 39.00
COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
80 910-2145 1309 62.00-73.00 67.92
12 1005-1840 1479 74.00-77.00 74.63
1 1355 1355 48.00 48.00
COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
20 730-1400 1009 50.00-60.00 55.12
1 800 800 63.00 63.00
11 820-1370 1022 40.00-49.00 44.88
8 510-1060 767 16.00-37.00 30.88
BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
11 1015-2120 1579 91.00-102.00 95.35
1 2070 2070 105.00 105.00
3 1000-1100 1062 74.00-82.00 78.93
REPLACEMENT CATTLE
BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)
Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
5-8 T1 1 1105 1105 775.00
5-8 T2 2 985-1140 1063 725.00-775.00
5-8 T3 1 975 975 700.00
BRED COWS - Small 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)
Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2-4 T2 1 540 540 130.00

Average
High
Low

Avg Price
775.00
748.18
700.00

Avg Price
130.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 Ibs calf (Per Family / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
5-8 0 1 1430 1430 1275.00

Avg Price
1275.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ >300 Ibs calf (Per Family / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
5-8 0 1 1020 1020 1275.00

Avg Price
1275.00

Thin Fleshed
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COW-CALF PAIRS - Small 1-2 w/ <150 Ibs calf (Per Family / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 0 1 795 795 800.00 800.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; Tl = 1st Trimester,1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 to
6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester,4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester,4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester,7 to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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